Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maowei Hu	04/12/2010
Shengqian Yang	04/12/2010
Nannan Gan	04/12/2010
Hejun Hu	04/12/2010
Zifeng Liu	04/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xunlei Networking Technologies, Ltd.
Street Address:	7, 8/F, Building 11, Shenzhen Software ParkKeji Middle Road No. 2
Internal Address:	Nanshan District, Guangdong Province
City:	Shenzhen
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12679467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(512)853-8801 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: jmiranda@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 398

Address Line 4: **AUSTIN, TEXAS 78767-0398**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6425-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Hood
	PATENT

501184587 **REEL: 024428 FRAME: 0388**

Total Attachments: 3

source=US0809040FP_executed_Assignment2#page1.tif source=US0809040FP_executed_Assignment2#page2.tif source=US0809040FP_executed_Assignment2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024428 FRAME: 0389

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "A METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR PLAYING STREAMING MEDIA," the specification of which:

is attached hereto. was filed on March 22. 2 and was amended on		rial No. <u>12/679,467</u> (if applicable).		
I hereby state that I have reincluding the claims, as amended by ar	eviewed and understany amendment referred	and the contents of the about to above.	ove-identified	specification,
I acknowledge the duty to dismaterial to patentability of the subject 1.56.				
I hereby claim foreign pric application(s) for patent or inventor's of listed below designating at least one of foreign application for patent or inven- before that of the application on which	pertificate listed below buntry other than the Uniter's certificate, or of	, or under § 365(a) of any Po Inited States of America, an	CT internation di have identif	nal application ied below any
Prior Foreign Application No.	Country	Filing Date (mm/dd/yy)	Priority Claimed	Cert. copy Attached
PCT/CN2008/001643	WO	9/23/08	Yes	No
200710154686.X	. CN	9/25/07	Yes	No
I hereby claim the benefit un below. Provisional Application No. N/A	der 35 U.S.C. § 119(e Filing Date (mm/dd/yy)	e) of any United States prov	isional applic	eation(s) listed
www.exemple.com/categorizetica/categ	 В таке из достовности постой постой по пределения постой п			
I hereby claim the benefit und § 365(c) of any PCT international application in the subject matter of each of the claimternational application in the manner disclose all information known to mapplication, as "materiality" is defined prior application and the national or PC Parent Application No.	ication listed below do ims of this application provided by the first per to be material to the lin 37 C.F.R. § 1.56,	esignating the United States in is not disclosed in the paragraph of 35 U.S.C. § 112 the patentability of the subjuvition became available be	of America, a rior United S , I acknowled ect matter cl tween the filin	and, insofar as states or PCT lge the duty to aimed in this ag date of the
N/A				
	speciments transfer from the Control of the Control	W STATE OF THE STA		

PATENT REEL: 024428 FRAME: 0390 I hereby revoke any previous Powers of Attorney and appoint the practitioners at Customer Number 35690, which currently includes Jeffrey C. Hood, Reg. No. 35,198; B. Noël Kivlin, Reg. No. 33,929; Robert C. Kowert Reg. No. 39,255; Eric B. Meyertons, Reg. No. 34,876; Mark S. Williams, Reg. No. 50,658; and Mark K. Brightwell, Reg. No. 47,446; with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute the application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Letters Patent.

Please direct all communications to:

Jeffrey C. Hood
Customer Number 35690
Meyertons Hood Kivlin Kowert & Goetzel PC-P.O. Box 398
Austin, Texas 78767-0398
Phone: (512) 853-8800

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Inventor's Full Name:		and the second s	Macwei He	suppresentation and the	Statistical control of the second	Service and Section of Section	do combo de
Inventor's Signature:	Moonei	Ahr		Date:	HO.	4.7	-
City and State (or Foreign	•		Shenzhen, Chias	Citizensi	hip:	China	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Post Office and Residence	e Address:	7, 8/F, Baild Nans	ing 11, Shenzhon Software han District, Shenzhen, Gus	ingdong 5	18057 C		3
	()	incires numox	er, street name, city, stato at	io xip coo	ey		
Inventor's Full Name:	مسيدية زوار منصرت ساوه الاجتراع ويومونها والمرضوع الواردون وارد وأد الموار	his graph years to draw the constructive to the constitution to the constitution of th	Shengolan Yang	on the state of th	agency and or make make a	es est to the second	- and a second
Inventor's Signaturs:	Seglier	144-	en miner men men statistische erste solleit eine serfen er geben der felt seine besche der der men au der der geben	Date:	2010		gan-gan-syn-ide
City and State (or Foreign	Country) of R	esidence:	Shenzhen, China	Citizens	hip: _	China	m qualification
Post Office and Residenc	e Address:		ling 11, Shenzhen Softwere han District, Shenzhen, Gus				,
	(include numb	er, sirect name, city, state ar	nd zip cod	e)		
Inventor's Full Name:	nggagananan mananan memenanki dipilahiny dibasilipan diba		Naman Gan	L.	and the second s	Çeyeşêşiye; w.a., yazın azındancı kuzı reskezile	
Inventor's Signature:	Narrages	Can	namenn-storigen general states som sterne fra ett om hande og typer og hande om som hande stateste stateste sta	Date:	<u> 2010</u>	4.12	on a Novel Wood
City and State (or Foreign	a Country) of R	lasidence:	Shenzhen, China	Citizens	hip: _	China	e de la composition della comp
Post Office and Residenc		Nans	ling 11, Shenzhen Software han District, Shenzhen, Gus	augdong S	18057 C	Road No. 2 hina	9
	9	A THE SHIP DE TRANSPA	er ir mag geren Terrerray (Crist) Bereiter filk	OLD STREET BURNEY	MEN E		

PATENT REEL: 024428 FRAME: 0391

Inventor's Full Name:	namen men terreside anni di Salah di Habarah di Salah terresidenti di Salah terresidenti di Salah terresidenti	Helius Hi	reconnected and Group degraphs from the tradegraph and the first and the connected a		
Inventor's Signature:	cjum Hu	igengelpisten i estem och prost til plattet erkestigkensstannen, men senne halves indepenseren	Date: 24/o.	Hall	
City and State (or Foreign Country)	of Residence:	Shanzhan, China	_ Citizenship:	China	
Post Office and Residence Address: 7, 8/F, Building 11, Shenzhen Software ParkKeji Middle Road No. 2, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guengdong 518057 China					
	(Include number, street name, city, state and zip code)				
Inventor's Full Name:	supported supported and the constitute of the control of the contr	Zifeng Liu	der european von der eine von der	an anakan nyamina dalah gamana, anyagi engistakanyan takanoon	
Inventor's Signature: 2200	<u>liv</u>		Date: 20/0 (1.12	
City and State (or Foreign Country)	of Residence:	Skenzhen, China	Citizenship:	China	
Post Office and Residence Address:		iş II, Sh enzin n Softwarı <u>ın District, Shenzhen, G</u> u	e ParkKeji Middle angdoog \$18057 (Road No. 2, Xina	
	(Include number	, street name, city, state a	nd zip code)	Balanti Barana ang paranta nag pagang pa	

PATENT

REEL: 024428 FRAME: 0392